
01/13/25 - 01/17/25  
Qu e e n s  F a c i l i t y  P ROJ E C T :  B B J - QF A C  B OROU GH :  QU E E NS    D A T E  ISSU E D :  0 1 / 1 0 / 2 5  

The following is an anticipated work schedule for the upcoming week. However, due to unforeseen field  

and weather conditions, it may become necessary to change some scheduled work locations, operations, and dates. 

PARKING & SIDEWALK ACCESS RESTRICTIONS BETWEEN UNION TPKE AND 82ND AVE ON 126 TH  ST AND 132 ND  ST IS EXPECTED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT  

D ATE WORK HOURS  

 

LOCATI ON   

 

OPERATI ON  

 01/13/25– 
01/17/25 
 

7:00 am– 
3:30 pm 

Existing Queens Detention Center/  
80-25 126th St / Buffer Zone/ 82nd Ave  

Site Maintenance 
(No Impacts) 

01/14/25– 
01/14/25 

 

7:00 am– 
3:30 pm 

Queens Court/DA Wing Building Survey 
(No Impacts) 

 
 

  
 

 

    

    

    

    

    

WATER SHUT-OFF NOTIFICATIONS: In addition to a 72-hour Advisory, prior 24-hour notification will be distributed/posted to any / all affected locations(s). 

NO PARKING SIGNS: WILL be distributed/posted 72 hours before the temporary elimination of street parking. Please observe posted parking regulations in construction areas.  

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION:  Contact Anthony  Toussai nt, the Community Construction Liaison at (646) 940-0812 or QueensCCL@bbj ny c.com  

 


